
Area of restricted zone. No waiting and 
no loading at any time

Davies Lane

TMO DRAWING - RESTRICTED ZONE



22

9.99

10.31

Re

St

S2
11.333

S1
10.260

11.20

11.28

11.29

11.32

11.30

11.26

11.30

11.27

11.21

11.13

11.07

10.99

11.86

11.70

11.52

10
.99

11
.03

11
.09

11
.09

11
.08

11.05

11.18

11.28

11.14

11.61

11.65

11.6111.23

11.27

11.28

11.27

11.25

11.24

11.62

11.64

11.63
11.62

11.59

11.58
11.5811.29

11.31

11.23

11.14

11.21

11.25

11.29

11.29

11.15

11.01

11.20

11.30

11.42

11.36

11.30

11.27

11.32

11.45

11.34

11.40

11.44

11.44

11.31

11.28

11.30
11.42

11.55

11.51

11.49

11.62

11.35
11.36 11.57

11.25

11.47

11.49

11.61

12.03

11.46

11.48

11.58

11.42

11.30

11.41

11.35

11.34

11.34

11.47
11.39

11.58

11.60

11.43

11.33

11.55
11.50

11.61

11.59

11.58

11.55

11.59

11.58

11.55

11.57

14.01

13.96

10.82

11.03

11.45

12.08

12.40

12.32

12
.21

11
.74

11.64
11.58

11
.7

2

12
.4

2

11.54

11.44

11.59

11.87

11.44

11.19

11.20

10.99

10.87

10.97

12.22

St

St

St

Fl

Fl

Fl Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

Boll

S1
10.260

S2
11.333

9.96

9.99

10.02

9.98

9.91

9.77

9.88

10.00

10.13

10.16

10.17

10.34

10.55

10.86

11.11

11.3211.52

11.58

11.59

11.58

11.54

11.56

11.44

11.14

10.84

10.59

10.52

10.39

10.19

10.09

10.21

10.37

10.46

10.80

11.15

11.41

11.39

11.01

10.67

10.43

10.28

10.09

9.96

9.87

10.51

10.90

11.4011.57

11.57

11.42

11.08

10.73

10.36

10.19

9.89

10.00

10.21

10.52

10.84

11.15

11.43

11.56

11.53

11.38

11.20

11.00

10.80

10.06

9.91

9.84

9.82

9.93

9.94

9.94

10.00

10.04

10.03

9.91

9.89

9.91

9.93

9.94

10.00

10
.03

10.43

10.08

10
.1

4

10.37

10.39

10.43

10.38

10
.28

10.38

10.41
10.40

10
.20

10
.0

8

9.99
9.89

9.81

9.78

9.94

10.06

10
.1

5

10
.2

8

10
.38

10.51

10.53 10.50

12.32

17.61

19.92

11.53

11.50

11.61

11.60

11.58

11.52

11.63

11.51

11.52

13.91

14.78

20.01

20.30

10.17
10.54

10.62

10.75

10.93

11.13

11.12

11.07

10.15

10.09

10.02

9.99

11.07

11.08

11.23

11.25

11.21

11.19

11.80

11.86

11.83

10.79

10.96

11.12

11.34

11.41

11.32

11.28

11.27

11.27

11.32

11.33

11.39
11.42

11.35

11.32

11.29

11.27

11.34

11.15

11.20

11.26

11.20

11.18

11.15

11.19

11.24

11.31

11.36

11.37

11.38

11.42

11.47

11.45
11.56

11.42

11.43

11.43

t/fence

12.43
t/fence

12.71
t/fence

13.49
t/fence

thl:

t/fence

t/fence at h/l

eave:

ridge:

ridge:

lev:

lev:

lev:

lev:

lev:

lev:

speed
restrictor

tarmac
IC

IC

dp.

pipe

pipe

dp.

dp.

dp.

store

Boll

barrier

FB
1

5

2

PALM CLOSE

concrete

concrete
concrete

concrete concrete

concrete

concrete

ToW

ToW

OSIER W
AY

Proposed 'No
loading at any
time' sign

Proposed 'No loading at
any time' sign to be
mounted on proposed
adoptable street lighting
column

Proposed 'No loading
at any time' sign with
right pointing arrow

Proposed 'No loading at
any time' sign with left
pointing arrow

TS1

TS2

TS3

TS4

Proposed 'No loading at
any time' sign with left
pointing arrow

TS5

T: 01342 828 000 E: info@tullydeath.com W: www.tullydeath.com

A AGSC CH

Legend

Road Markings - Proposed double
yellows
(TSRGD reference in box)

Road Markings - Proposed parking/loading bays
(TSRGD reference in box)

Road Markings - Existing double yellows
to be removed

Existing Highway Boundary

Other Symbols

Road Markings - Existing parking bays to be
removed

11.11.22

FOR APPROVAL

Issued for comment.

Site Boundary

Highway works are subject to
agreement with Waltham Forest

B AGSC CH21.11.22 Double yellow markings added to western end
of Osier Way. Extent of 278 boundary updated.
Junction and markings to eastern end of 278
works added. Landscape layout to site
updated.

Existing road markings to be retained

C AGSC CH11.01.23 Landscape architect layout updated.Topo and
Proposals layers assigned different shades of
gray.Color of existing road markings changed
to gray. S278 Boundary Updated.Tactile
Paving removed.Scale of drawing changed.

D AGSC MFD16.03.23 Site layout updated.Kerb lines updated. Double
yellow lines updated.

Dia 638 Dia 638 Dia 638

Road Markings - Proposed no loading
(TSRGD reference in box)

All S278 and S38 Works shall be
in accordance with:
The Specification for Highway
Works (MCHW).

The position of underground
utilities shall be verified and
established on site by the
contractor prior to commencing
construction.

E CH MFD31.03.23 Kerbs updated and road markings amended to
suit. Loading markings replaced with double
yellow. No loading at any time markings and
signs added.

Dia 638

F CH MFD24.04.23 Road markings updated to suit changes to
loading bay kerbline. Sign locations amended,
and schedule updated to suit.
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REVISED SHORT TERM
PARKING BAY LENGTH.
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CENTRAL PARADE
WALTHAM FOREST
PROPOSED S278 WORKS - DRAINAGE,
ROAD MARKINGS & UTILITIES LAYOUT

THOMAS SINDEN
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NOTES
1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE ARCHITECTS
    PROPOSED EXTERNAL WORKS SITE PLAN DRAWING 20049-90001-Rev
    C-WIP-2021-12-14 & MK SURVEYS UTILITIES SURVEY DRAFT DRAWING PAS 128 2014.

2. ALL PROPOSED WORKS ARE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF LONDON BOROUGH
    OF WALTHAM FOREST'S HIGHWAYS DEPARTMENT.

3. LENGTH OF KERBS TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW WILL BE AT THE DISCRETION OF
    THE HIGHWAY AUTHORITY. ALL NEW KERB TO BE GRANITE.

4. ALL GRANITE SETTS ALONG THE FULL EXTENT OF THE SITE FRONTAGE WILL BE
    RELAID IF NECESSARY, AT THE DISCRETION OF THE HIGHWAY AUTHORITY.

5. CROSSOVER WILL BE EXCAVATED TO A MAXIMUM DEPTH OF 280mm. UTILITY
    SURVEYS MUST BE CHECKED TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF UNDERGROUND
    UTILITIES WITHIN THE AREA OF EXCAVATION. ALL ASSET OWNERS FOR AFFECTED
    PLANT MUST BE CONTACTED BY THE APPLICANT, WHO WILL ADVISE ON ANY
    NECESSARY LOWERING OR PROTECTION WORKS.

6. DRAINAGE UTILITY PROPOSALS WILL NOT BE CARRIED OUT BY THE HIGHWAY
    AUTHORITY.
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KEY
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P4 26.05.23 RW MD JFDROPPER KERB ADDED. SINGLE TO DOUBLE YELLOW LINE
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KEYS:

                   New pattern finish to crossing:

                              Andover textured block paving

                              (medium grey) and Marker

                              block (green)

                              New granite kerbs: 150mm

                              wide kerbs,channels and

                              garden surrounds.




